
     Term Dates Autumn 2024 – Spring 2026  
 

 

 

Autumn Term 2024 (14 Funded weeks) 
Fri 6th September 2024 Staff training day  
Mon 9th September 2024 Children return 

28th Oct – 1st Nov 2024 Half Term 

Mon 9th December 2024 Christmas Concert and AGM 

Thu 19th December 2024 End of Term 
 

Spring Term 2025 (11 Funded weeks) 
Mon 6th January 2025 Staff training day 

Tue 7th January 2025 Children return 

17Th Feb -21st Feb 2025 Half Term 

Thu 6Th March 2025 World Book Day 

Fri 28th March 2025 End of Term 
  

Summer Term 2025 (12 Funded weeks) 
Tue 22nd April 2025 Start of term and Children return 

Wed 23rd April 2025 Spring/Easter fun day 
26th May- 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Thu 10th July 2025 Wells Greatest Hits Concert & Leavers Ceremony 

Fri 18th July 2025 Last day for Children 

Mon 21st July 2025 Staff training day – End of Term 
 

 

TBC: Proposed dates for Autumn Term 2025 (15 Funded weeks)  

Mon 1st September 2025 Staff training day (Children return on 2nd Sep) 

27th Oct -31st Oct 2025 Half Term 

Mon 8th December 2025 Christmas Concert 

Thu 11th December 2025 Christmas Party 

Fri 19th December 2025 End of Term 
  

TBC - Proposed dates for Spring Term 2026 (11 Funded weeks)  

Mon 5Th January 2026 Staff training day (Children return on the 6th Jan) 

16Th Feb- 20th Feb 2026 Half Term 

Fri 27th March 2026 End of Term 

(Proposed dates for Autumn 2025 and Spring 2026)  


